

**TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED**

**Office of the  
Superintending Engineer,  
OMC Circle, Warangal.**

**Tender Notice No.SE/OMC/WGL/Tech./ADE(T)/AE(T)/F.No./D.No.1850 /25-26, Date:19- 09 -2025**

**TENDER NOTICE EXTENSION-I(In General category)**

The Superintending Engineer/OMC/TGTRANSCO/Warangal invites sealed tender from the valid registered Contractors of TGTRANSCO for the following work.

| Sl. No. | Tender Works Sp. No. | Name of the work                                                                                                                                                                     | Value of the work (in Rs.) | specificat ion cost | EMD to be paid(in Rs.) |
|---------|----------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|
| 1.      | 08/25-26             | Raising of chimneys and copings at various locations in 132KV Jangaon-Narmetta, 132KV Jangaon-Bommakur, 132KV Bommakur-Narmetta DC line in Lines/SD /Jangaon in OMC Circle Warangal. | 1,18,309-00                | 590-00              | 2,366-00               |

- 1) Applications received without proof of valid ‘A’- Grade license and registration with TGTRANSCO will be rejected.
- 2) Bidder shall remit Rs.590/- if collected in person and Rs.690/- if it is to be sent through post/courier towards non-refundable cost of the tender Specification in the following manner.
- i. Demand draft drawn in favour of the **SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, OMC CIRCLE, T.G. TRANSCO, WARANGAL** payable at any nationalized bank, Hanamkonda branch and on the Demand draft name of applicant is whoever participated in tender that bidder name only and other than that the tender will be rejected.
- ii. Online payment through NEFT/RTGS to the account of Superintending Engineer/ OMC TGTRANSCO/Warangal, Receipt Account No.52201535748, IFSC Code: SBIN0020150. (Proof of payment shall be submitted along with tender schedule)
- 3) This office will not have any responsibility for any kind of postal delay or non-receipt of tenders sent through post. Telegraphic offer will not be accepted.
- 4) Tenders which do not contain the superscription (Specification No, Details of DD’s enclosed, bid validity, tender opening date and time) on the sealed envelope shall be returned to the respective tenderers unopened without any consideration whatsoever.
- 5) The Superintending Engineer, OMC Circle, Warangal reserves right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason and for selection of contractor for awarding the work without assigning the procedure of selection and contractor who quoted does not have any right for awarding the work based on precedents, procedure followed at other places etc.,
- 6) If any of the dates mentioned in the tender notification and specification happens to be holiday due to unforeseen reasons, the same will be postponed to the next working day.
- 7) Contact details: 8712463215(Support will be available through mobile no. from 10:30 AM to 5:00 PM

- I) Last date for receipt of Tender Schedules. : 08 – 10 -2025 3:00 PM
- II) Date of Opening of Tenders. : 08 – 10 - 2025 4:00 PM

**Sd/-  
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER,  
OMC CIRCLE, WARANGAL.**

To  
Notice Board.  
Copy Submitted to The Chief Engineer/Warangal Zone/Warangal.  
Copy to Divisional Engineer / O&M-I & II / Warangal.  
Copy to Divisional Engineer / MRT &Transformers / Warangal.  
Copy to Executive Engineer /Construction/Warangal.  
Copy to Executive Engineer/Civil/Construction/Warangal.  
Copy to Accounts Officer/OMC Circle/Warangal for information.  
(\*) with a request to arrange to display on their Office Notice Boards please.

(\*)  
to arrange to display on their  
Office Notice Boards

**TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED**

**TENDER SPECIFICATION No.08/25-26**  
**OF**

**SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER,  
OMC CIRCLE WARANGAL.**

**NAME OF THE WORK:** Raising of chimneys and copings at various locations in 132KV Jangaon-Narmetta, 132KV Jangaon-Bommakur, 132KV Bommakur-Narmetta DC line in Lines/SD /Jangaon in OMC Circle Warangal.

**LAST DATE & TIME FOR SUBMISSION OF TENDER:**

08-10-2025 at 03-00 P.M.

**DATE & TIME OF OPENING:**

08-10-2025 at 04-00 P.M.

**Name of the Firm and Address:**

-----  
-----  
-----  
-----

**TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED**

**SUMMARY SHEET**

**TENDER NOTIFICATION NO.08/25-26 OF SE/OMC/WARANGAL.**

\$\$\$\$\$

|   |                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
|---|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1 | Name of the work:                                                    | <b>Raising of chimneys and copings at various locations in 132KV Jangaon-Narmetta, 132KV Jangaon-Bommakur, 132KV Bommakur-Narmetta DC line in Lines/SD /Jangaon in OMC Circle Warangal.</b>                                                                                                                        |
| 2 | Officer to whom the tenders shall be addressed:                      | The Superintending Engineer/ OMC/ TGTRANSCO / 220 KV Sub-station, Mulugu Road, Warangal.                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| 3 | Superscription on the tender cover:                                  | a) Tender against specification No. <b>08/25-26</b> of Superintending Engineer, OMC, Warangal.<br>b) E.M.D. Particulars. DD No...../Dt.....<br>Amount in Rs. ....<br>c) Name of the work.<br>d) Tender is valid for (120) days from the date of opening.<br>e) Certified that all the terms & conditions accepted. |
| 4 | Last date and time of receipt of tender:                             | 03.00 P.M on <b>08 - 10-2025</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| 5 | Date and time of opening of tenders:                                 | 04.00 P.M on <b>08 - 10-2025</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| 6 | Place of opening:                                                    | O/o: Superintending Engineer/OMC/TGTRANSCO/ 220KV.Sub-Staion, Mulugu Road, Warangal.                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| 7 | Compulsory E.M.D to be paid unless otherwise accepted in advance:    | <b>Rs.2,366-00</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| 8 | Compulsory Security deposit:                                         | 5% on the contract value.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| 9 | Name of the firm and Address:<br><br>.....<br><br>.....<br><br>..... |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |

Sd/-  
**SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER,**  
**OMC CIRCLE,WARANGAL.**

## **TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED**

### **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

**NAME OF THE WORK:** Raising of chimneys and copings at various locations in 132KV Jangaon-Narmetta, 132KV Jangaon-Bommakur, 132KV Bommakur-Narmetta DC line in Lines/SD /Jangaon in OMC Circle Warangal.

- 1 The work is to be executed under the supervision of contractor's technical supervisor, as per the instructions of TGTRANSCO Engineer at site. The **Divisional Engineer/O&M-I/Warangal & the Asst. Divisional Engineer/Lines/SD/Jangaon** is overall in charge of the work and is in charge of the execution of the work. The Superintending Engineer/ OMC/TGTRANSCO/Warangal is the paying officer.
- 2 The work should be started immediately and should be completed within **(30)** days from the date of handing over of site. The work should be carried out as per the schedule enclosed.
- 3 The materials/ paints/should be of high quality (ISI Make) arranged by the contractor at his own cost for which no extra amount will be paid
- 4 The materials purchased by the contractor should be handed over to the officer who is in charge of the work along with purchase bills and the materials will be released to the contractor on T-NOTE for the works.
- 5 The work is to be carried out carefully without coming in contact with insulators and live conductor.
- 6 If any accident occurs to the contractor's workmen during the course of execution of work, the contractor will be liable to pay the required compensation. If the contractor does not pay such compensation as settled by the courts or labour departments, the TGTRANSCO will recover the same from any of the bills of the contractor. TGTRANSCO in any case will not be directly responsible for payment of workmen's compensation.
- 7 Any disputes arising out of this contract shall be decided in the courts of law situated at Warangal.
- 8 The contractor should provide all statutory requirements and facilities to his workmen engaged at his own cost.
- 9 For any unauthorized work on any EHT line/sub-station without proper line clear from the Engineer of TGTRANSCO and accidents thereof, the contractor will be held responsible. Para (7) above regarding workmen's compensation will be enforced in this case also.
- 10 **PENALTY FOR LATE COMPLETION:** If the work is delayed, stopped or interrupted, without any valid reason to the satisfaction TGTRANSCO Engineer, causing inconvenience and financial loss to TGTRANSCO, extension of time cannot be granted, when penalty clauses will be enforced. An amount equivalent to half percent of value of the balance works remaining unexecuted as on the date per week of delay or part thereof, subject to a maximum of 10 % of the total value of the contract will be recovered from the contractor. Once the maximum is reached, TGTRANSCO may consider termination of the contract. In case the contract is terminated, TGTRANSCO will forfeit the deposits.
- 11 Every care should be taken by the contractor while executing the work to see that no damage occurs to any equipment, cables, properties, T&P, etc., In case of any damage, the contractor shall be held to pay the damages thereof or alternatively rectify the same at his cost to the satisfaction of TGTRANSCO Engineer. Depending on the risks involved, the contractor may arrange general insurance for period of working, at his own cost.
- 12 An undertaking as in the Annexure shall be given by the company/firm/ contractor along with tenders, disclosing their relationship with the Officers/Directors of TGTRANSCO/ DISCOMs failing which the tender will be rejected. False information in the declaration will render the contract liable for termination as well on recovery of damages.
- 13 The contractor shall comply with all laws of State and Central Governments, statutory rules, regulations etc., such as payment of wages act, minimum wages act, workmen's compensation act, employees' liabilities act, industrial disputes act, etc., and EPF scheme etc., in force, during the tenure of contract period.

**SIGNATURE OF THE BIDDER  
WITH DATE & SEAL**

Sd/-  
**SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER,  
OMC CIRCLE, WARANGAL.**

- 14 If the work carried out is not satisfactory to the Superintending Engineer/OMC/ TGTRANSCO /WARANGAL, the Superintending Engineer/OMC Circle/Warangal reserves the right to arrange execution of the balance works through any other agency, and recover such costs from any of the bills of the Contractor and to terminate the contract giving 7 days' notice.
- 15 **Security Deposit:** Contractor has to pay within 15 days from the date of issue of the Letter of Intent, an amount equal to 5% of the total value of the contract as security deposit for proper execution of and fulfillment of contract which will include the guarantee period of 12 months over and above the specified completion period, failing which the EMD paid by the contractor will be forfeited. The security deposit shall be paid in shape of DD drawn in favor of "The Superintending Engineer/OMC/ TGTRANSCO/Warangal" payable at any Nationalized bank at Hanamkonda branch. No interest will be paid on security deposit. The security deposit will be released after completion of guarantee period with a claim period of six months thereafter.
- 16 The EMD will be refunded to the unsuccessful tenders after finalization of tenders. For successful tenders the EMD if separately paid for the tender will be adjusted towards the payment of security deposit. PEMD of Rs. 2,50,000.00 will not be accepted as per present rules and cannot be adjusted towards security deposit.
- 17 **The EMD will also be forfeited in the following cases.**
  - 'a' When the successful tenderer does not comply with the authorization letter of Superintending Engineer, OMC Circle, Warangal for taking up the work. Any tender cannot be withdrawn during the process.
- 18 **Guarantee Period:** You shall give guarantee for satisfactory performance of the material supplied by you and also for the workmanship against faulty for a period of 12 months from the date of satisfactory completion of work.
- 19 **Terms of Payment:** The following terms of payment are only acceptable. Tenders received stipulating terms other than the following terms will be invalidated.
  - 'a' Payments for the work will be made no earlier than 30 days and 90% of the payment will be released against the submission of bills for the portion of the works completed. Out of the balance 10% amounts, 5% payments will be released after completion of all the works & submission of Material Accounts. The final 5% payments will be released after completion of the "Guarantee period" or on submission of BG for the equivalent value, valid for the "Guarantee period" along with 5% performance security BG to be furnished as per Clause 6.10 of the purchase manual. The performance guarantee period will be reckoned from the date of completion of the all the works.
- 20 The tender shall familiarize with site conditions and facilities such as electric supply arrangements (for fabrication/lighting etc.) before quoting the rates accordingly.
- 21 The works under the contract shall be carried out in accordance with the standard specifications. Where the work done or any part thereof, does not, in the opinion of the concerned TGTRANSCO's Engineer confirm to the standard specifications, the work shall have to be redone by the contractor at no extra cost.
- 22 If the contractor has received any excess payment by oversight or if any amount is due to be paid to TGTRANSCO and if it is not possible to recover such amount under the contract, the same shall be arranged to be recovered from any other bills due to him/Bank Guarantee given by the contractor.
- 23 Any taxes/duties imposed by the Central/State Government or by local bodies on the works carried out shall be paid by the contractor. The standard IT, GST deductions will be made as per prevailing rules of IT, GST department. The contractor has to submit valid registration documents with the respective departments (PAN Card, GST Registration) at the time of submission of tenders. The GST will be paid as per terms and conditions.
- 24 Any other terms and conditions as per TGTRANSCO Rules & Regulations, not covered herein will be binding on the contractor
- 25 Any further information regarding specifications and schedule can be had from office of the Superintending Engineer/OMC Circle/Warangal.

**SIGNATURE OF THE BIDDER  
WITH DATE & SEAL**

**Sd/-  
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER ,  
OMC CIRCLE,WARANGAL.**

ANNEXURE-I

UNDERTAKING TO BE GIVEN BY THE COMPANY/PARTNERSHIP FIRM/ CONTRACTOR  
ALONGWITH THE TENDER:

I.....representing the company/partnership Firm/Contractor responding to the bid invitation by the TGTRANSCO Vide Works Specification No.08/25-26 of The Superintending Engineer/TGTRANSCO/OMC Circle/ Warangal hereby sincerely and solemnly affirm and state as follows:-

(Strike out that which is not applicable)

- a) That myself or any of the representatives of my company/firm do not have any relatives as defined by the TGTRANSCO/DISCOM. (Similar to as defined in manning Tenders/ Details if any can be obtained from the office of the Superintending Engineer/TGTRANSCO/OMC Circle /Warangal).

(OR)

- b) That the following officers/employees of the TGTRANSCO/DISCOM are related to me and to the representatives of my company/firm and their status in the TGTRANSCO/ DISCOMS is as under

|   | Name of the Officer/Employee | Designation & Place of working | TGTRANSCO/ DISCOM | Relationship |
|---|------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|--------------|
| 1 |                              |                                |                   |              |
| 2 |                              |                                |                   |              |
| 3 |                              |                                |                   |              |
| 4 |                              |                                |                   |              |
| 5 |                              |                                |                   |              |

It is certified that the information furnished above is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. It is hereby undertaken that in the event of any of the above information found to be false or incorrect at a later date, the TGTRANSCO/DISCOM is entitled to terminate the contract/agreement entered into besides recovering damages as may be found necessary, with due notice.

CONTRACTOR

**TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED**

**SCHEDULE – B**

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

|                  |   |                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| SPECIFICATION NO | : | 08/25-26 of The Superintending Engineer / OMC Circle / Warangal                                                                                                                      |
| NAME OF THE WORK | : | Raising of chimneys and copings at various locations in 132KV Jangaon-Narmetta, 132KV Jangaon-Bommakur, 132KV Bommakur-Narmetta DC line in Lines/SD /Jangaon in OMC Circle Warangal. |

| Sl. No. | Item                                                                                                                                                                                                  |            | Total Price                                                          |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1       | Total value of scheduled items<br>(Quantities and Prices are as per the Schedule – A appended to the specification)                                                                                   |            | <b>Rs.1,18,309.00</b>                                                |
|         |                                                                                                                                                                                                       |            | <b>Rupees One Lakh Eighteen Thousand Three hundred and Nine only</b> |
|         |                                                                                                                                                                                                       |            | (Total Estimated Value)                                              |
| 2       | <b>Percentage Rate quoted <u>above/below/at par</u> on the total value vide item 1. above.<br/>Note :- If not mentioned anything (<u>i.e., above/below/at par</u>), it will be treated as “below”</b> |            |                                                                      |
|         | i.                                                                                                                                                                                                    | In figures | ..... %                                                              |
|         | ii.                                                                                                                                                                                                   | In Words   | .....<br>..... percentage.....                                       |
| 3       | Total value of schedule after loading the percentage rate quoted against Sl.No.2 above                                                                                                                |            | --                                                                   |
|         | i.                                                                                                                                                                                                    | In figures | Rs.                                                                  |
|         | ii.                                                                                                                                                                                                   | In Words   | (Rupees.                                                             |

**NOTE:**

1. Percentage is to be rounded off up to two decimals
2. Amounts are to be rounded off to nearest rupee
3. The total estimated value under Item. 1 and total value offered by the bidder under Item.3 are inclusive of Goods and Services Tax (GST), as per Technical Specification etc., General and Financial conditions of specification.
4. The bidder has to submit the valid registration with Income Tax Department (PAN), Goods and Services Tax (GST) Department without which out which the tender schedule will be liable for rejection.

**SIGNATURE OF THE BIDDER  
WITH DATE & SEAL**

**Sd/-  
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER,  
OMC CIRCLE, WARANGAL.**

**Location Numbers**

**NAME OF THE WORK:** Raising of chimneys and copings at various locations in 132KV Jangaon-Narmetta, 132KV Jangaon-Bommakur, 132KV Bommakur-Narmetta DC line in Lines/SD /Jangaon in OMC Circle Warangal.

| Sl.No.     | Location Number | Type of tower | Tower Extension | No. of Legs |
|------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------|-------------|
| 1          | 7               | P             | +3              | 4           |
| 2          | 8               | P             | +3              | 4           |
| 3          | 9               | P             |                 | 4           |
| 4          | 11              | R             |                 | 4           |
| 5          | 14              | P             |                 | 4           |
| 6          | 17              | S             | +3              | 1           |
| 7          | 18              | S             | +3              | 2           |
| 8          | 19              | P             | +3              | 2           |
| 9          | 20              | P             |                 | 4           |
| 10         | 22              | P             | +3              | 4           |
| 11         | 44/6            | P             | +6              | 4           |
| 12         | 45              | P             | +6              | 3           |
| 13         | 46              | P             | +3              | 2           |
| 14         | 48              | P             |                 | 4           |
| 15         | 49              | P             |                 | 4           |
| 16         | 61              | P             | +3              | 1           |
| Total No.s |                 |               |                 | 51          |

**SIGNATURE OF THE BIDDER  
WITH DATE & SEAL**

Detailed Estimate

| WORKS TO BE EXECUTED BY THE CONTRACTOR |                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |          |       |     |                              |            |                                     |          |           |                   |                                  |                    |
|----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-------|-----|------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|----------|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|
| Item No/ Sub-Item.                     | Service Code                                                                                                                                                                         | Service Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | HSN Code | Qty.  | UoM | Rate/Unit (Incl. Spl. Cond.) | Price Unit | Total Base Value (Incl. Spl. Cond.) | GST Rate | Total GST | Corpus Fund @0.1% | Total Tax Portion (GST + Others) | Total Amount (Rs.) |
| A                                      | B                                                                                                                                                                                    | C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | D        | E     | F   | G                            | H          | I = ( E * G ) / H                   | J        | K = I * J | L = I * 0.1%      | M = K + L                        | N = I + M          |
| 1                                      | Raising of chimneys and copings at various locations in 132KV Jangaon-Narmetta, 132KV Jangaon-Bommakur, 132KV Bommakur-Narmetta DC line in Lines/SD /Jangaon in OMC Circle Warangal. |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |          |       |     |                              |            |                                     |          |           |                   |                                  |                    |
| 1/1                                    | SM01004                                                                                                                                                                              | Earthwork Excavation In All Types Of Soils (upto Stone Matrix) Which Can Be ExcavatedIn Combination Of Mechanically And Manually With Pick Axe And Crow Bars And Do NotRequire Blasting In All Conditions Such As Dry, Wet, Slushy Etc., Covering Initial LeadAnd Lift Etc., And Backfilling The Foundations (after Laying Foundations) With ExcavatedEarth Including Watering, Compacting As Per Standard Specification And Disposing OfSurplus Earth Within Site (up To 1km Lead) Complete As Per Directions Of Engineer InCharge At Site For Finished Item Of Work.<br>((size Of Leg = 0.8x0.8 X0.3 - 0.45*0.45*0.2)mtrs = 0.1515 Cum.)Total Legs = 51*0.1515 =7.7265 Cum)) | 995429   | 7.730 | M3  | 303.77                       | 1          | 2,348.14                            | 18%      | 422.67    | 2.35              | 425.02                           | 2,773.16           |
| 1/2                                    | SM01205                                                                                                                                                                              | Dismantling The Existing Unreinforced Cement Concrete Upto 15 Cm Thickness And DisposingThe Unserviceable Material Away From The Site With All Leads And Lifts Including T&pComplete As Per The Directions Of The Engineer-in - Charge For Finished Item Of Work.<br>(( 0.45 X 0.45x 0.15=0.03038)Total Legs= 51*0.03038 =1.55))                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 995429   | 1.550 | M3  | 1,977.62                     | 1          | 3,065.31                            | 18%      | 551.76    | 3.07              | 554.83                           | 3,620.14           |

## WORKS TO BE EXECUTED BY THE CONTRACTOR

| Item No/ Sub-Item. | Service Code | Service Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | HSN Code | Qty.   | UoM | Rate/Unit (Incl. Spl. Cond.) | Price Unit | Total Base Value (Incl. Spl. Cond.) | GST Rate | Total GST | Corpus Fund @0.1% | Total Tax Portion (GST + Others) | Total Amount (Rs.) |
|--------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|--------|-----|------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|----------|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|
| A                  | B            | C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | D        | E      | F   | G                            | H          | I = ( E * G ) / H                   | J        | K = I * J | L = I * 0.1%      | M = K + L                        | N = I + M          |
| 1/3                | SM00260      | Laying Of Plain Cement Concrete (pcc) M- 20 Nominal Mix (cement 330 Kgs ) Using 20mmSize Graded Machine Crushed Hard Granite Metal (coarse Aggregate) From Approved QuarryIncluding Cost And Conveyance Of All Materials Like Cement, Fine Aggregate (sand) CoarseAggregate, Water Etc., To Site And Including All Operational, Incidental And LabourCharges Such As Machine Mixing, Laying Concrete, Curing And Centering, DewateringArrangements Of The Pits Before And During The Process Of Laying Concrete, Etc.,Complete For Finished Item Of Work As Directed By The Engineer In Charge.<br>((0.45*0.45*0.6 =0.1215)Total Legs= 0.1215*51 =6.197)) | 995429   | 6.197  | M3  | 8,450.48                     | 1          | 52,367.62                           | 18%      | 9,426.17  | 52.37             | 9,478.54                         | 61,846.16          |
| 1/4                | OTC0000010   | Painting One Coat With Bonding Epoxy Nitobond Ep Or Equivalent OfApproved Make And Quality To The Exposedcleaned Of Beams And Columns ToBe Encased With M 35 Concrete At All Heights Including Cost AndConveyance Of All Materials , Scaffolding, Labour Charges, Leads, LiftsEtc., Complete For The Finisheditem Of Work As Directed By TheEngineer-in-charge<br>((0.45x0.45= 0.2025)Total Legs 51*0.2025 = 10.3275)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 995429   | 10.330 | M2  | 383.60                       | 1          | 3,962.59                            | 18%      | 713.27    | 3.96              | 717.23                           | 4,679.82           |
| 1/5                | SM01276      | Application Of One Coat Of Zinc Rich Epoxy Resin Primer On Leg Surface To Protect TheExposed Structures Against Corrosion Including Cost & Conveyance Of All Material &Labour Charges, Cost Of Brushes, All Leads & Lifts Etc., As Per The Directions Of TheEngineer In Site For The Finished Item Of Work.<br>((0.01*4*6 = 0.24)Total Legs= 51*0.24=12.24)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 995429   | 12.240 | M2  | 88.22                        | 1          | 1,079.81                            | 18%      | 194.37    | 1.08              | 195.45                           | 1,275.26           |
| 1/6                | LNC0000018   | Applying Curing Compound (concure Wb Of Fosroc Or Equivalent) Coating OnConctete Surface Including Cost Of Materials, Cost Of Brushes, AndLabour Charges All Leads And Lifts Etc. Complete As Per The DirectionsOf Engineer - In - Charge At Site.<br>(.(0.45*0.6*4+0.45*0.45*1)=1.2825Total Legs 51*1.2825 = 65.41)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 995429   | 65.410 | M2  | 39.25                        | 1          | 2,567.34                            | 18%      | 462.12    | 2.57              | 464.69                           | 3,032.03           |

| WORKS TO BE EXECUTED BY THE CONTRACTOR |              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |       |     |                              |            |                                     |          |           |                   |                                  |                    |
|----------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-------|-----|------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|----------|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|
| Item No/ Sub-Item.                     | Service Code | Service Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | HSN Code | Qty.  | UoM | Rate/Unit (Incl. Spl. Cond.) | Price Unit | Total Base Value (Incl. Spl. Cond.) | GST Rate | Total GST | Corpus Fund @0.1% | Total Tax Portion (GST + Others) | Total Amount (Rs.) |
| A                                      | B            | C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | D        | E     | F   | G                            | H          | I = ( E * G ) / H                   | J        | K = I * J | L = I * 0.1%      | M = K + L                        | N = I + M          |
| 1/7                                    | LNE0000093   | Hiring Of 1 No. Tractor Trailor For Carrying Of 1 No. Welding Generator,Lpg Cylinder, Oxygen Cylinder Etc., For Carrying A Dittance Of 35 KmsFrom Head Quarters/ 20 Kms From The Nearest Town.<br>(6 Legs Per Day, 8hrs* 512 =409651 Legs /6 = 8.5) | 995429   | 8.500 | NO  | 4,096.00                     | 1          | 34,816.00                           | 18%      | 6,266.88  |                   | 6,266.88                         | 41,082.88          |
| Total Labour Portion Cost              |              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |       |     |                              |            | 100,206.81                          |          |           |                   |                                  | 118,309.45         |

Sd/-

SIGNATURE OF THE BIDDER  
WITH DATE & SEAL

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER  
OMC CIRCLE,WARANGAL